
SELECTED EXHIBITIONS, RESIDENCIES, COMMUNITY WORKSHOPS & ART INSTALLATIONS 

2025 
ART FOR HABITAT #2- Community Arts Grant, Bronx Council on the Arts, NY State Council on the Arts. 
Public Artwork, conservation & education program. Ongoing Art installation at Metro Pollinator Habitat, 
Hutchinson Greenway, (Bronx, NY.) 
MULINER PLAYGROUND ART - Arts Fund Grant, Bronx Council on the Arts, NY State Council on the 
Arts, NYC Parks. Public Artwork & Arts Program, district council #13, (Bronx NY.) 
BAGS OF CROCHET - Creative Aging Program - NYPL - New York Public Library, (Bronx, NY.) 
2024 
Artist Residency - Chateau D’Orquevaux, France, Europe. International artist residency. 
Su Casa Artist Residency, “FLOWERS”, Bronx Council on the Arts & NYC Department of the Aging & 
NYC Department of Cultural Affairs. 
CROCHET CIRCLES - Art Installation - YMPG, Youth Ministries for Peace & Justice - Soundview 
Economic Hub Space Activation, (Bronx, NY.) 
ART FOR HABITAT - Community Arts Grant, Bronx Council on the Arts, NY State Council on the Arts. Art, 
conservation & education program. Ongoing Art Installation at Metro Pollinator Habitat, Hutchinson 
Greenway, (Bronx, NY.) 
WE ARE ALL CONNECTED - various events & locations, funded by Bronx River Art Center, Community 
Immigration Initiative grant, district council #13, (Bronx NY.) 
CROCHET SHAPES - Creative Aging Program - NYPL - New York Public Library, (Bronx, NY.) 
2023 
UN-NATURAL - WILDLIFE IN CONTEMPORARY ART, Hudson River Museum, (Yonkers, NY.) 
MAISON PALO -  Group exhibition, Palo Gallery, 30 Bond St, (New York NY.) 
MORRIS PARK FLOWERS - Outdoor Art installation, NYC Parks & Morris Park BID, Loreto Park, (Bronx 
NY.) 
GARDEN DELIGHTS - Art installation, Montefiore Medical Center, Wakefield campus, (Bronx NY.) 
WE ARE ALL CONNECTED - Community Arts Grant, Bronx Council on the Arts. Art, Education & 
Conservation program, Morris Park NYPL, (Bronx NY.) 
RAINY DAY DONATION PROJECT - Exhibition at 1250 Waters Place, Montefiore Medical center, (Bronx NY.) 
Su Casa Artist Residency. TOYS FOR YOU! - Bronx Council on the Arts & NYC Department of the Aging 
& NYC Department of Cultural Affairs. At RAIN inc, Middletown, (Bronx NY.) 
TOYS FOR YOU! - Creative Aging Program, NYPL, Edenwald & Grand Concourse branches, (Bronx NY.) 
PRETTY PLASTICS, community art installation, NYPL Green Program at Morris Park Library, (Bronx NY.) 
2022 
CONVERGENCE. Bronx River Art Center, Group show highlighting BRAC artists. (Bronx NY.) 
POWER FLOWERS. Bronx Park, Bronx NY. Outdoor temporary art installation in collaboration with 
Jerome Gun Hill BID & New York City Parks, (Bronx, NY.) 
AROUND THE TABLE: STORIES OF THE FOOD WE LOVE, New York Botanical Garden. Group 
exhibition. (Bronx, NY.) 
HANGING GARDEN, Arts Fund grant, Bronx Council on the Arts. Public arts program. In partnership with 
Morris Park Community Garden & Morris Park BID, (Bronx, NY.) 
LACEY CROCHET, NYPL Creative Aging Program, workshops at three library branches. (Bronx, NY.) 
Su Casa Artist Residency. TOYS FOR YOU! Awarded by Bronx Council on the Arts & NYC Department of 
the Aging & NYC Department of Cultural Affairs. At RAIN Inc Parkchester Older Adult Center, (Bronx, NY.) 
HAPPY SPRING WREATHS, Community workshop, Bronx River Art Center, (Bronx, NY.) 
RAINY DAY DONATION PROJECT EXHIBITION, Photography Documentation of project with RAIN Inc 
Boston Secor Older Adult Center, Montefiore Medical Center, Moses, Wakefield, Weiler Campuses, 
(Bronx, NY.) 
2021 
HOLIDAY WREATHS, City Artist Corps Grant, awarded by NYFA, craft workshops, (Bronx, NY.) 
SAMKOMA, Exhibition and Artist Residency at Icelandic Textile Center,(Blönduós, Iceland.) 
UN/NATURAL SELECTIONS: WILDLIFE IN CONTEMPORARY ART, group exhibition, Museum of 
Wildlife Art (Jackson, WY.) 
Su Casa Artist Residency. COVID CROCHET. Awarded by Bronx council on the Arts & NYC Department 
of the Aging, teaching online workshops. 
CREATIVE CROCHET SHAPES, NYPL Creative Aging Program, teaching online workshops. 
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HOOK & PENCIL, relaxing drawing & crochet. Administered by Bronx Council on the Arts, in partnership 
with Empowering Marginalized Women & Girls-EMWG, teaching online workshops. 
RAINY DAY DONATIONS, Craft Project in conjunction with RAIN Boston Secor Older Adult Center, in 
partnership with Montefiore Medical System, Wakefield & Jack D. Weiler campuses. Project creating 
handmade items and donating to premature babies & children in need. (Bronx, NY.) 
BRAC’s Artists Studio Program - Bronx River Art Center, two year studio program. (Bronx, NY.) 
2020 
CREATIVE CLIMATE AWARDS, Human Impacts Institute, group exhibition, (Queens & Bronx, NY.) 
MAGIC RESURGES, AAA3A Gallery, group exhibition (Mott haven, Bronx, NY.) 
PLASTIC IN THE AIR, community art installation, Arts Fund Grant - Bronx Council on the Arts and New 
York City Department of Cultural Affairs. In partnership with Presbyterian Social Services at PSS 
Davidson. (Bronx, NY.) 
Su Casa Artist Residency. LET’S BAG IT! Awarded by Bronx council on the Arts & NYC Department of the 
Aging, Bronxworks, (Bronx, NY.) Transitioned to online workshops. 
IT’S SUMMER TIME, virtual youth enrichment program, in partnership with Golden Leaf Community 
Development Center, teaching online art & craft workshops for children. (Bronx, NY.) 
2019 
KNITTING THE ENDANGERED, solo art exhibition, Hunterdon Art Museum (Clinton, NJ.) 
POETRY IN THE AIR, community art installation, Parkchester Library, Community Arts Grant & Arts Fund 
Grant, Bronx Council on the Arts and New York City Department of Cultural Affairs. (Bronx, NY.) 
2018 
ART IN THE AIR, community art installation, Parkchester Library, Arts Fund Grant, Bronx Council on the 
Arts with funds from the NY State Council on the Arts, (Bronx, NY.) 
ART RECYCLED, free art programming, Morris Park Library, Community Arts Grant, Bronx Council on the 
Arts with funds from New York City Department of Cultural Affairs. (Bronx, NY.) 
2017 
WESTERN VISIONS, National Museum of Wildlife Art, (Jackson, WY.) 
ART IN THE AIR, community art installation, Morris Park Library, Community Arts Grant, Bronx Council on 
the Arts with funds from the NY State Council on the Arts, (Bronx NY.) 
2016 
BRIO VI-MATERIALS CULTURE & CONDITIONS, Longwood Art Gallery, (Bronx, NY.) 
Su Casa Artist Residency, CRAFTY SENIORS, Awarded by Bronx council on the Arts & NYC Department 
of the Aging, RAIN Inc, Boston Secor Senior Center, (Bronx, NY.) 
CHARM & VINEGAR, Bronx Art Space, (Bronx, NY.) 
HANGING GARDEN, outdoor installation in partnership with Montefiore Medical System. (Bronx, NY.) 
ANIMAL SKINS, solo show, New York Public Library-Morris Park Library, (Bronx, NY.) 
VOGUE KNITTING LIVE!, Marriott Hotel, (New York City, NY.) 
2015 
GALA EVENT, National Museum of Wildlife Art, (Jackson, WY.) 
STRANGE CREATURES: THE ART OF UNKNOWN ANIMALS, Grant Museum, University College of 
London, (UK, Europe) 
WILLIAMSBURG ON WARREN, Art Space, (New York City, NY.) 
Artist in Residence, LOWER MANHATTAN CULTURAL COUNCIL  PROCESS SPACE, Governor Island, 
(New York City, NY) 
IN THE TIGER’S EYE, Mehu Gallery, (New York CIty, NY.) 
2014 
VOGUE KNITTING LIVE!, Hilton Hotel, (New York City, NY.) 
CLOSELY KNIT: A TEXTILE ANALYSIS OF ANIMALS, solo show, The Arsenal, (New York City, NY.) 
VANISHED INTO STITCHES,  solo show, The National Wool Museum, (Geelong, Australia.) 
BRONX BIENNIAL, Longwood Gallery, (Bronx, NY.) 
RECAPTURING THE SCENIC WILDS, Wave Hill, (New York City, NY.) 
2013 
KNIT, PURL, SOW, Brooklyn Botanical Gardens, (NYC, NY.) Oct-Jan. 
VANISHED INTO STITCHES, solo show, Australian Consulate, (New York City, NY.)  
VANISHED INTO STITCHES, solo show, Montsalvat Center for the Arts,  (Melbourne, Australia.) 
2012 
VANISHED INTO STITCHES, solo show, University of Maine, Museum of Art, (Bangor, ME.) 
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LION BRAND STORE, (NYC, NY, USA) 
2011 
VOGUE KNITTING LIVE!, Hilton Hotel, (New York City, NY.) 
GREEN:THE COLOR AND THE CAUSE, Textile Museum (Washington D.C.) 
Artist in Residence, Dam, Stuhltrager Gallery, (Berlin, Germany.) 
Artist in Residence, workshop instructor, Wave Hill Cultural Center, (Bronx, NY.) 
Artist in Residence, Montsalvat Artists Colony, (Melbourne, Australia.) 
2010 
Artist in Residence, Open Studios Program, Museum of Art & Design, (New York City, NY.) 

2009 
STITCHED, LOOPED & KNITTED: CONTEMPORARY NEEDLE ART, Mills Building, curated by Artsource  
(San Francisco, CA) 
OCELOTS/LEOPARD DEBUT, Slick Art Fair (Paris, France.) 
RECONSTRUCTION, The East/West Project Gallery (Berlin, Germany.) 
OCELOTS/LEOPARD, Scope Art Fair Miami (Miami, FL.) 
BIG CATS, solo show, Dam, Stuhltrager Gallery (Brooklyn, NY.) 
2008 
RADICAL LACE & SUBVERSIVE KNITTING, Scottsdale Museum of Contemporary Art (Scottsdale, AZ.) 
BEYOND KNITTING: UNCHARTED STITCHES, San Jose Museum (San Jose, CA.) 
RADICAL LACE & SUBVERSIVE KNITTING, Indiana State Museum (Indianapolis, IN.) 
2007 
BIG CATS, Contemporary Instanbul Art Fair (Istanbul,Turkey.) 
SECOND BRONX ARTIST BIENNIAL, Longwood Art Gallery (Bronx, NY.) 
RADICAL LACE & SUBVERSIVE KNITTING, Museum of Art and Design (New York, NY.) 

GRANTS 
2025 
“Art For Habitat #2” - Community Arts Grant, Bronx Council on the Arts, NY State Council on the Arts. 
Public Artwork, conservation & education program. 
“Muliner Playground Art” - Community Arts Fund Grant - Bronx Council on the Arts, NY State Council on 
the Arts, NYC Parks. Public Artwork & Arts Program. 
2024 
“Art For Habitat” - Community Arts Grant, Bronx Council on the Arts, NY State Council on the Arts. Art, 
conservation & education program. 
2023 
“We Are All Connected” - Community Arts Grant, Bronx Council on the Arts, NY State Council on the Arts. 
Art, conservation & education program. 
2022 
"Hanging Garden” - Arts Fund Grant, Bronx Council on the Arts, community garden arts program,. 
2020  
“Plastic in the Air” - Arts Fund grant, Bronx Council on the Arts with funds from NY State council on the 
Arts, NYC, NY. Community art installation Presbyterian Senior Services Davidson Center, Bronx NY. 
2019 
“Poetry in the Air” - Arts Fund & Community Arts grant, Bronx Council on the Arts with funds from NY 
State council on the Arts, NYC, NY. Community art installation Parkchester Library, Bronx NY. 
2018  
“Art Recycled” - Community Arts Grant, Bronx Council on the Arts with funds from NY State Council on 
the Arts, NYC, NY. Community art installation Morris Park Library, Bronx NY. 
“Art in the Air” - Arts Fund, Bronx Council on the Arts with funds from NY State Council on the Arts, NYC, 
NY. Community art installation Parkchester Library, Bronx NY. 
2017 
“Art in the Air” - Community Arts Grant, Bronx Council on the Arts with funds from NY State Council on the 
Arts, NYC, NY. Community art installation Morris Park Library, Bronx NY. 
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AWARDS 
2024 BRIO - Bronx Recognizes Their Own - Bronx Council on the Arts, NYC, NY. 
2016 BRIO - Bronx recognizes its own, Bronx Council of the Arts, NY. 
2015 BRIO - Bronx recognizes its own, Bronx Council of the Arts, NY. 
2013 BRIO - Bronx recognizes its own, Bronx Council of the Arts, NY. 
2007 BRIO - Bronx recognizes its own, Bronx Council of the Arts, NY. 
1993 The Anne & Gordon Samstag International Visual Arts Scholarship - University of South Australia. 

EDUCATION 
1995 M.F.A. Pratt Institute, Brooklyn, NY, U.S.A. 
1991 B.F.A. Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology, Melbourne, Australia. 

EMPLOYMENT & TEACHING 
2022 - present - Crochet instructor at RAIN Inc. Parkchester older adult center, Bronx, NY. 
2022 - 2024 - Arts & Craft instructor at RAIN Inc. Parkchester older adult center, Bronx, NY. 
2019 - present - Knitting, Crochet instructor for New York Public Library at various branches, Bronx, NY. 
2016 - present - Knitting, Crochet instructor at RAIN Inc. Boston Secor older adult center, Bronx, NY. 
2005 - present - Drawing Instructor - School of Visual Arts, Animation Department NYC, NY. 
1995 - 2009 - Exhibit Sculptor at Wildlife Conservation Society - Bronx Zoo, Bronx, NY. 

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATIONS 
2021 - 2023 member of Longwood Arts Project Advisory Committee, invitation by Bronx Council on the 
Arts. 
2002 - present - Associated with the Wye in Berlin, Germany www.thewye.de (formerly DamStuhltrager 
Gallery.) 

SELECTED PRESS & PUBLICATIONS 
“Protect Our Children: in Safe Hands”, featuring the Golden Ladies of RAIN Inc, Boston Secor, May 
eyewitness news ABC7, May, ’25. 
“Simone Development Companies hosts butterfly migration pop-up event”, Citybiz, June, ’24. 
“Womens History Month: Artist shares creativity in Morris Park for over 20 years”, Bronxnews12, March 4, 
’24. 
“Bronx artists setting the table for summer exhibition at New York Botanical Garden”, Steve Smith, 
gothamist.com 
“At New York botanical Garden, ‘around the table’ serves conversations about food”, Taylor Michael, 
alerts.org 
“New York Botanical Garden Spotlights Edible Plants And What Humans Eat On Its 250-Acre Landscape 
& In Its Galleries This Summer”, Frank W. Barrie, knowwhereyourfoodcomesfrom.com 
“Knitted Works of Endangered Animals that Inspire Warmth and Empathy”, Ilene Dube, Hyperallergic, ‘19 
“Botanica: A Mixed Bouquet, Art, Design, Ephemera”, published by Uppercase, ‘17 
“Artist Knits Most Beautiful Animal Pelts”, mental floss Article 92096, ‘17 
“KNIT: Innovations in Fashion, Art, Design”, Samantha Elliott, Laurence King Publishing, ’15 
“Vanished into Stitches”, Pulse TV-Greater Geelong, Channel 31, aired Aug 26th, ’14 
“Species Stitched up in Exhibition Until December”, The Independent newspaper, Aug 1st, ’14 
“Selvedge Designer Edge Ruth Marshall”, Homespun mag, June,’14 
“Brooklyn Botanic Garden Exhibition is Knitted with Scientific Accuracy”, Wall Street Journal, Jan 3, ’13 
“Ruth Marshall in Australia”, Textile Fibre Forum Magazine, issue no. 111, ’13 
“Vanishing into Stitches”, video, Department of Foreign & Trade, July ’13 
“Artist Knits Animal Pelts to Highlight Extinction Problems”, Herald Sun Leader, April 29 ’13 
“Above the Din: Unstructured Conversations”, Fiber Art Now, Heather Bentz, Spring ’13 
”Fiber art addresses environmental, political issues”, South Coast Today, Don Wilkinson, March 9 ’13 
”Textiles: The Art of Mankind”, book, by Mary Schoeser, Thames & Hudson, ’13 
”Artworks! offers textile, furniture shows”, South Coast Today, Feb 28, ‘13 
”UM Museum spring shows stitch together craft, fine art”, Bangor Daily News, April ’12 
”Vanished into Stitches”, book by Ruth Marshall, Createspace & Amazon, ’12 
”Knitting Wildlife”, Sabrina Gschwandtner, Interweave Knits mag, Fall ‘11 
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"Craft Activism" -book, Gale Zucker, Joan Tapper, published by potters craft, Sept '11 
”The Cats Meow”, Cheryl Krementz, Vogue Knitting Magazine, Spotlight page, Spring ‘11 
”Bronx’s Lehman gallery show illustrates rebirth of a popular 1960s style” , Tanyanika Samuels, Daily 
News - Bronx section, March 2011
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